

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:09486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated: 14.09.2017

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/ 2017

To,

Shri Anupam Srivastava C M D, BSNL New Delhi-110001

Subject:

Notice for demonstration on 15th Sept., 2017 during Lunch Hours-

against creation of BSNL Tower Subsidiary company.

Respected Sir,

We are constraint to inform you that AIBSNLEA Members will participate in the demonstration call of all Unions/ Association's on 15th Sept., 2017 during lunch hour to protest against creation of BSNL Tower Subsidiary Company. AIBSNLEA is not in favour of fragmentation of BSNL.

With Kind Regards,

Yours Sincerely

thende.

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

Copy to:-

- Director(HR) BSNL, Board , New Delhi-11
- GM(SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001